

Market Announcement

16 December 2020

Atrum Coal Limited (ASX: ATU) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Atrum Coal Limited ('ATU') will be placed in trading halt at the request of ATU, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 18 December 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Stephanie Patchell

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)

ABN 27 153 876 861

Suite 103, 2 Queen St Melbourne VIC 3000

P: +61 3 8395 5446 E: info@atrumcoal.com W: atrumcoal.com

ASX: ATU



ASX Announcement

16 December 2020

Stephanie Patchell ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Perth WA

Dear Stephanie

Trading Halt Request

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Atrum Coal Limited (Company) requests a trading halt pending an announcement in relation to the underwriting of ATUO listed options with an exercise price of \$0.20 per option expiring 31 March 2021.

The trading halt will remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday 18 December 2020, or until the release of the announcement in respect of the above matter.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Justyn Stedwell **Company Secretary**